## ROCHELLE CITY COUNCIL **AGENDA ITEM MEMO REGULAR MEETING**

SUBJECT:	A Resolution Recognizing a Change in Stock Ownership of Class B Liquor License Holder Sissy's Wild Card Saloon, d/b/a The End Zone	
<b>Staff Contact:</b>	Jenny Thompson, Assistant to the	City Manager/Director of Community Engagement
Sissy's Wild Card Saloon, d/b/a The End Zone currently holds a Class B liquor license. The owner, Shane Erdman, plans to sell the business to new owner, Danielle Swaab via a stock sale. The new owner will continue to operate Sissy's Wild Card Saloon, d/b/a The End Zone under the current license. Ms. Swaab meets all requirements for the Class B liquor license and as such, Mayor Bearrows, acting as Liquor Commissioner, has no concerns. This process ensures that The End Zone can continue operations without interruption.  Funding Sources:		
runuing sources.		
Source:	Budgeted Amount:	Proposed Expenditure:

**Strategic Plan Goal Application: Business Development** 

**Recommendation:** Approve a Resolution Recognizing a Change in Stock Ownership of Class B Liquor License Holder Sissy's Wild Card Saloon, d/b/a The End Zone